• The Energy Performance Asset Rating for Velos House is below the 
minimum requirement. 

• High management costs for Unit C, Adlow Enterprise Park. 

Valuation Approach We have valued the Properties using the Comparable and Investment methods 
of Valuation. 

Valuations Aggregate Market Rent  
£403,000 pa (Four Hundred and Three Thousand Pounds Per Annum). 

Aggregate Market Value  
£2,783,000 (Two Million Seven Hundred and Eighty-Three Thousand 
Pounds). 

Aggregate Market Value on Special Assumption (Full Vacant 
Possession) 
£2,537,300 (Two Million Five Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Pounds). 

Aggregate Market Value on Special Assumption (Full Vacant 
Possession with 180 Days Restricted Marketing Period) 
£2,233,600 (Two Million Two Hundred and Thirty-Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Pounds). 

Suitability for 
Security 

In our opinion, the Properties represent reasonable security for loan purposes, 
the amount of such loan to be at your discretion.   

We have not been made familiar with the details of the loan under 
consideration.

[...]

Comparables relating to each of the properties can be found within the individual property report 
appendices.  

13.0 Valuations 

Aggregate Market Rent  
In our opinion, the aggregate Market Rent of the units within the Properties, if let on, as at date, and 
subject to the comments and assumptions in this Report, is £403,000 pa (Four Hundred and Three 
Thousand Pounds Per Annum). 

Aggregate Market Value  
In our opinion the Market Value of the property, Freehold, subject to and with the benefit of the lettings 
set out in this report, in its existing condition, is £2,783,000 (Two Million Seven Hundred and Eighty-
Three Thousand Pounds). 

Aggregate Vacant Possession Value 
In our opinion the Market Value of the property, Freehold, on the Special Assumption of Vacant 
Possession, in its existing condition, is £2,537,300 (Two Million Five Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand 
Three Hundred Pounds). 

Aggregate Vacant Possession with Restricted Marketing Period 
In our opinion the Market Value of the property, Freehold, on the Special Assumption of Vacant 
Possession and on the Special Assumption of a sale within a 180-day selling period, in its existing 
condition, is £2,233,600 (Two Million Two Hundred and Thirty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Pounds). 

14.0 Reinstatement Cost 

Our informal estimate of the aggregate Reinstatement Cost of the Properties is £5,990,000. 

We reiterate that the Properties have not been inspected by a suitably qualified Building Surveyor from 
Matthews and Goodman LLP.

[...]

three month rent free periods from the date of Valuation.  

13.0 Valuations 

Market Value  

In our opinion the Market Value of the property, Freehold, subject to and with the benefit of the 
lettings set out in this report, in its existing condition, is £1,400,000 (One Million Four Hundred 
Thousand Pounds). 

Vacant Possession Value  

In our opinion the Market Value of the property, Freehold, on the Special Assumption of Vacant 
Possession, in its existing condition, is £1,260,000 (One Million Two Hundred and Sixty Thousand 
Pounds). 

Vacant Possession Value (Restricted Marketing Period)  

In our opinion the Market Value of the property, Freehold, on the Special Assumption of Vacant 
Possession and on the Special Assumption of a sale within a 180 day selling period, in its existing 
condition, is £1,120,000 (One Million One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds). 

Market Rent  

In our opinion the Market Rent of the property when fully let is £180,000 (One Hundred and Eighty 
Thousand Pounds). 

14.0 Reinstatement Cost 

Our informal estimate of the reinstatement cost of the Property is some £3,000,000. 

We reiterate that the property has not been inspected by a suitably qualified Building Surveyor from 
Matthews and Goodman LLP.